
Mewbourne Oil Company. 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Section 31-18S-30E Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H 
Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H 

Original Hole 

Design: Original Hole 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

Company: ' Mewbourne Oil Company . 

Project: ', Eddy County, New Mexico 

Site: Section 31-18S-30E Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com j MD Reference: 
I#1H 

Well: ; Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H , North Reference: 

Wellbore: Original Hole j Survey Calculation Method 

Design: Original Hole {Database: 

' Well Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1 

| 3452 + 30 @ 3482.0usft (Rig 160) 

\ 3452 + 30 @ 3482.0usft (Rig 160) 
i 

; Grid 

! Minimum Curvature 

| Stryker_EDM 

H 

Project Edd y_Cpunty, J^evvHylexicg 

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site : Section 31-18S-30E Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H " i 

Site Position: Northing: 
From: Map Easting: 
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 

622,398.10 usft 

596,876.90 usft 

13-3/16 " 

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
Grid Convergence: 

32° 42' 38.427 N 
104° 1'6.129 W 

0.17 • 

Well | Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H l 

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 

622,398.10 usfl 

596,876.90 usfl 

0.0 usfl 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Ground Level: 

32° 42' 38.427 N 

104° 1'6.129 W 

3,452.0 usfl 

Wellboro 1 Original Hole 
_ — „ . 

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination 
C) 

Dip Angle 

C) 
Field Strength 

(nT) 

IGRF2010 7/15/2014 7.45 60.48 48,551 

Design Original Hole 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Direction 

n 
0.0 0.0 0.0 99.93 

Survey Program ' 'Date 8/11/2014 

From To 
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description 

100.0 7,280.0 VES Gyro Survey (Original Hole) SRG-GYRO-MS surface readout gyro multishot 
7,355.0 12,830.0 Stryker MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination 

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section " Rate Rate Rate 

. (usft) C) o (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) , (7100usft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/1 OOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.43 284.73 100.0 0.1 -0.4 -0.4 0.43 0.43 0.00 
200.0 0.56 316.15 200.0 0.5 -1.1 -1.1 0.30 0.13 31.42 
300.0 0.42 319.41 300.0 1.2 -1.6 -1.8 0.14 -0.14 3.26 
400.0 0.52 288.83 400.0 1.6 -2.3 -2.6 0.27 0.10 -30.58 

500.0 0.57 283.05 500.0 1.9 -3.2 -3.5 0.07 0.05 -5.78 
600.0 0.52 304.16 600.0 2.2 -4.1 -4.4 0.21 -0.05 21.11 
700.0 0.63 330.97 700.0 3.0 -4.7 -5.2 0.29 0.11 26.81 
800.0 0.69 342.81 800.0 4.0 -5.2 -5.8 0.15 0.06 11.84 
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Stryker Directional y J._ 
Survey Report 

1 ' ' " " " '" " ' 

Company: > Mewbourne Oil Company . ] Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H 

Project: j Eddy County, New Mexico ; TVD Reference: • • - . • j 3452 + 30 @ 3482.0usft (Rig 160) 

Site: (Section 31-18S-30E Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com 
u 

j MD Reference: r 

t 
3452 + 30 @ 3482.0usft (Rig 160) 

Well: ! Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H i North Reference: I Grid 

Wel lbore: , 'Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: j Minimum Curvature 

Design: | Original Hole | Database: StrykerEDM , 

Survey i 
• :.: . 

• 
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) O ("•) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (°/1 OOusft) (7100usff) 

900.0 0.69 28.75 900.0 5.1 -5.1 -5.9 0.54 0.00 45.94 

1,000.0 1.32 47.46 999.9 6.4 -3.9 -5.0 0.70 0.63 18.71 

1,100.0 2.10 64.08 1,099.9 8.0 -1.4 -2.8 0.92 0.78 16.62 

1,200.0 2.22 64.41 1,199.8 9.6 2.0 0.3 0.12 0.12 0.33 

1,300.0 2.07 61.40 1,299.8 11.3 5.3 3.3 0.19 -0.15 -3.01 

1,400.0 1.48 57.59 1,399.7 12.9 8.0 5.6 0.60 -0.59 -3.81 

1,500.0 0.90 39.05 1,499.7 14.2 9.6 7.0 0.69 -0.58 -18.54 

1,600.0 0.70 22.39 1,599.7 15.4 10.3 7.5 0.30 -0.20 -16.66 

1,700.0 0.59 339.62 1,699.7 16.4 10.3 7.4 0.48 -0.11 -42.77 

1,800.0 0.55 327.69 1,799.7 17.3 9.9 6.8 0.12 -0.04 -11.93 

1,900.0 0.61 327.48 1,899.7 18.2 9.4 6.1 0.06 0.06 -0.21 

2,000.0 0.76 323.25 1,999.7 19.1 8.7 5.3 0.16 0.15 -4.23 

2,100.0 0.66 313.21 2,099.6 20.1 7.9 4.3 0.16 -0.10 -10.04 

2,200.0 0.62 313.56 2,199.6 20.8 7.1 3.4 0.04 -0.04 0.35 

2,300.0 0.77 315.58 2,299.6 21.7 6.2 2.4 0.15 0.15 2.02 

2,400.0 0.79 305.24 2,399.6 22.6 5.2 1.2 0.14 0.02 -10.34 

2,500.0 0.73 301.44 2,499.6 23.3 4.1 0.0 0.08 -0.06 -3.80 

2,600.0 0.73 290.67 2,599.6 23.9 2.9 -1.2 0.14 0.00 -10.77 

2,700.0 0.72 285.75 2,699.6 24.3 1.7 -2.5 0.06 -0.01 -4.92 

2,800.0 0.62 280.08 2,799.6 24.5 0.6 -3.7 0.12 -0.10 -5.67 

2,900.0 0.75 291.56 2,899.6 24.9 -0.6 -4.8 0.19 0.13 11.48 

3,000.0 0.66 288.46 2,999.6 25.3 -1.7 -6.1 0.10 -0.09 -3.10 

3,100.0 0.68 282.35 3,099.6 25.6 -2.8 -7.2 0.07 0.02 -6.11 
3,200.0 0.89 286.14 3,199.6 25.9 -4.2 -8.6 0.22 0.21 3.79 

3,300.0 0.80 284.89 3,299.6 26.3 -5.6 -10.0 0.09 -0.09 -1.25 

3,400.0 0.54 307.61 3,399.5 26.8 -6.6 -11.2 0.37 -0.26 22.72 

3,500.0 0.57 293.19 3,499.5 27.3 -7.5 -12.1 0.14 0.03 -14.42 

3,600.0 0.59 304.62 3,599.5 27.8 -8.4 -13.0 0.12 0.02 11.43 
3,700.0 0.61 295.77 3,699.5 28.3 -9.3 -14.0 0.09 0.02 -8.85 
3,800.0 0.67 310.82 3,799.5 28.9 -10.2 -15.0 0.18 0.06 15.05 
3,900.0 0.91 307.18 3,899.5 29.8 -11.3 -16.2 0.25 0.24 -3.64 

4,000.0 1.33 306.74 3,999.5 30.9 -12.8 -18.0 0.42 0.42 -0.44 
4,100.0 2.68 315.41 4,099.4 33.3 -15.4 -20.9 1.38 1.35 8.67 
4,200.0 2.54 306.83 4,199.3 36.3 -18.8 -24.8 0.41 -0.14 -8.58 
4,300.0 2.73 306.30 4,299.2 39.0 -22.5 -28.9 0.19 0.19 -0.53 
4,400.0 2.71 303.37 4,399.1 41.7 -26.4 -33.2 0.14 -0.02 -2.93 

4,500.0 3.02 293.61 4,499.0 44.1 -30.8 -37.9 0.58 0.31 -9.76 
4,600.0 3.12 294.07 4,598.8 46.3 -35.7 -43.1 0.10 0.10 0.46 
4,700.0 2.39 299.55 4,698.7 48.4 ^0 .0 -47.7 0.78 -0.73 5.48 
4,800.0 2.13 296.71 4,798.6 50.3 -43.4 -51.5 0.28 -0.26 -2.84 
4,900.0 2.04 301.99 4,898.6 52.0 -46.6 -54.9 0.21 -0.09 5.28 

5,000.0 2.10 299.62 4,998.5 53.9 -49.7 -58.3 0.10 0.06 -2.37 
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Stryker Directional / I 
Survey Report ^TBVK£{j 

Company: | Mewbourne Oil Company . : Local Co-ordinate Reference: j Well Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H 

Project: ; Eddy County, New Mexico ] TVD Reference: I 
t 
3452 + 30 @ 3482.0usft (Rig 160) 

Site: ! Section 31-18S-30E Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com ' MD Reference: I 3452 + 30 @ 3482.0usft (Rig 160) 
!#1H i I 

Well: ; Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H ! North Reference: ! Grid 

Wellbore: i Original Hole ; Survey Calculation Method: , Minimum Curvature 

Design: ; Original Hole j Database: i Stryker_EDM 

Survey 
r:~ „ — , ... — _ >-— "" i 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) O • ri (usft) (usft) (usft) * ; (usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) . 

5,100.0 1.82 292.85 5,098.5 55.4 -52.8 -61.5 0.36 -0.28 -6.77 ' 

5,200.0 1.81 307.01 5,198.4 57.0 -55.5 -64.5 0.45 -0.01 14.16 
5,300.0 1.71 312.83 5,298.4 58.9 -57.9 -67.2 0.20 -0.10 5.82 
5,400.0 1.73 305.87 5,398.3 60.8 -60.2 -69.8 0.21 0.02 -6.96 

5,500.0 1.95 315.06 5,498.3 62.9 -62.6 -72.5 0.37 0.22 9.19 
5,600.0 2.32 329.21 5,598.2 65.9 -64.8 -75.2 0.64 0.37 14.15 
5,700.0 2.35 334.00 5,698.1 69.5 -66.8 -77.7 0.20 0.03 4.79 

5,800.0 2.41 341.47 5,798.0 73.3 -68.3 -80.0 0.32 0.06 7.47 
5,900.0 2.46 338.40 5,897.9 77.3 -69.8 -82.1 0.14 0.05 -3.07 

6,000.0 2.30 349.64 5,997.9 81.2 -70.9 -83.9 0.49 -0.16 11.24 
6,100.0 2.76 0.99 6,097.8 85.6 -71.3 -85.0 0.68 0.46 11.35 
6,200.0 2.89 8.81 6,197.6 90.5 -70.8 -85.4 0.41 0.13 7.82 
6,300.0 3.44 357.67 6,297.5 96.0 -70.6 -86.1 0.82 0.55 -11.14 
6,400.0 4.25 349.78 6,397.3 102.7 -71.4 -88.0 0.97 0.81 -7.89 

6,500.0 4.01 340.33 6,497.0 109.6 -73.2 -91.0 0.72 -0.24 -9.45 
6,600.0 2.74 337.45 6,596.8 115.1 -75.3 -94.0 1.28 -1.27 -2.88 
6,700.0 2.57 342.69 6,696.7 119.4 -76.9 -96.3 0.30 -0.17 5.24 
6,800.0 3.69 3.33 6,796.6 124.8 -77.3 -97.7 1.57 1.12 20.64 
6,900.0 3.50 16.54 6,896.4 130.9 -76.3 -97.7 0.85 -0.19 13.21 

7,000.0 3.90 30.18 6,996.2 136.8 -73.7 -96.2 0.96 0.40 13.64 
7,100.0 3.12 39.78 7,096.0 141.8 -70.3 -93.7 0.97 -0.78 9.60 
7,200.0 2.39 51.43 7,195.9 145.2 -66.9 -90.9 0.92 -0.73 11.65 
7,280.0 2.04 68.26 7,275.8 146.8 -64.3 -88.6 0.92 -0.44 21.04 

| 7280' VES Gyro Survey j 

7,355.0 1.80 148.70 7,350.8 146.3 -62.4 ~ ~ -86.7 3.31 -6732 107.25 

7,387.0 5.60 171.80 7,382.7 144.3 -61.9 -85.9 12.52 11.88 72.19 
7,419.0 10.20 175.10 7,414.4 139.9 -61.5 -84.7 14.44 14.38 10.31 
7,451.0 14.50 174.70 7,445.6 133.1 -60.8 -82.9 13.44 13.44 -1.25 
7,482.0 18.50 174.80 7,475.4 124.4 -60.0 -80.6 12.90 12.90 0.32 
7,514.0 23.30 175.20 7,505.2 113.0 -59.1 -77.7 15.01 15.00 1.25 

7,546.0 25.80 176.10 7,534.4 99.7 -58.0 -74.4 7.90 7.81 2.81 
7,577.0 26.90 174.60 7,562.1 86.0 -56.9 -70.9 4.15 3.55 -4.84 
7,609.0 30.50 174.80 7,590.2 70.7 -55.5 -66.9 11.25 11.25 0.63 
7,641.0 33.30 170.60 7,617.4 54.0 -53.3 -61.8 11.16 8.75 -13.13 
7,673.0 35.60 167.50 7,643.7 36.2 -49.9 -55.4 9.04 7.19 -9.69 

7,704.0 37.80 166.30 7,668.6 18.2 -45.7 -48.1 7.46 7.10 -3.87 
7,736.0 40.00 165.70 7,693.5 -1.3 -40.8 -40.0 6.98 6.88 -1.88 
7,768.0 41.60 166.40 7,717.7 -21.6 -35.8 -31.5 5.20 5.00 2.19 
7,800.0 42.60 167.20 7,741.5 -42.5 -30.9 -23.1 3.55 3.13 2.50 
7,832.0 44.20 167.40 7,764.7 -64.0 -26.1 -14.6 5.02 5.00 0.63 

7,863.0 46.90 166.80 7,786.4 -85.5 -21.1 -6.0 8.82 8.71 -1.94 
7,895.0 48.40 164.80 7,808.0 -108.5 -15.3 3.6 6.58 4.69 -6.25 
7,927.0 48.70 160.60 7,829.2 -131.3 -8.2 14.6 9.88 0.94 -13.13 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: 
Project: 
Site: 

Well: 
Wellbore: 
Design: 

j Mewbourne Oil Company . 
: Eddy County, New Mexico 
j Section 31-18S-30E Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com 
;#1H 
j Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H 
. Original Hole 
j Original Hole 
— -

| Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
[ TVD Reference: 
MD Reference: , 

i , 

j North Reference: 
i Survey Calculation Method: 
i 

'•Database: 

; Well Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H 
' 3452 + 30 @ 3482.0usft (Rig 160) 
j 3452 + 30 @ 3482.0usft (Rig 160) 

i Grid 

I Minimum Curvature 
j Stryker_EDM 

Survey 

Measured 
Depth Inclination Azimuth 

Vertical 
Depth +N/-S +E/-W 

Vertical 
Section 

Dogleg 
Rate 

Build 
Rate 

Turn 
Rate 

(usft) o n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (7100usft) (71 OOusft) 

7,959.0 49.70 157.10 7,850.1 -153.9 0.6 27.1 8.85 3.13 -10.94 
7,990.0 50.20 153.30 7,870.0 -175.5 10.5 40.6 9.52 1.61 -12.26 

8,022.0 50.90 149.90 7,890.4 -197.2 22.3 55.9 8.49 2.19 -10.63 
8,054.0 51.30 146.50 7,910.5 -218.4 35.4 72.5 8.36 1.25 -10.63 
8,086.0 52.40 143.60 7,930.2 -239.0 49.8 90.3 7.91 3.44 -9.06 
8,117.0 54.00 141.20 7,948.8 -258.6 65.0 108.6 8.07 5.16 -7.74 
8,149.0 54.70 139.00 7,967.5 -278.6 81.6 128.5 6.00 2.19 -6.88 

8,181.0 55.40 136.40 7,985.8 -298.0 99.3 149.2 7.01 2.19 -8.13 
8,212.0 56.20 133.80 8,003.2 -316.1 117.4 170.1 7.40 2.58 -8.39 
8,244.0 57.10 131.70 8,020.8 -334.3 137.0 192.6 6.16 2.81 -6.56 
8,276.0 59.10 128.90 8,037.7 -351.8 157.7 216.0 9.71 6.25 -8.75 
8,308.0 62.50 127.80 8,053.3 -369.2 179.6 240.6 11.04 10.63 -3.44 

8,339.0 64.40 126.00 8,067.2 -385.8 201.8 265.3 8.03 6.13 -5.81 
8,371.0 66.00 125.20 8,080.6 -402.7 225.4 291.5 5.49 5.00 -2.50 
8,403.0 68.40 123.60 8,093.0 -419.4 249.8 318.4 8.80 7.50 -5.00 
8,435.0 70.20 122.10 8,104.3 -435.6 274.9 345.9 7.13 5.63 -4.69 
8,466.0 72.00 119.70 8,114.4 -450.7 300.1 373.3 9.35 5.81 -7.74 

8,498.0 72.70 115.50 8,124.1 -464.8 327.1 402.4 12.70 2.19 -13.13 
8,530.0 73.20 112.10 8,133.5 -477.1 355.1 432.1 10.28 1.56 -10.63 
8,562.0 74.30 109.00 8,142.4 -487.9 383.9 462.2 9.92 3.44 -9.69 
8,593.0 76.30 107.40 8,150.3 -497.3 412.3 491.9 8.16 6.45 -5.16 
8,625.0 78.50 105.50 8,157.3 -506.1 442.3 522.9 8.99 6.88 -5.94 

8,646.6 79.78 103.40 8,161.3 -511.4 462.9 544.1 11.22 5.92 -9.71 
LP Bradley 31 B2DAFed Com #1H . . - _ 

8,657.0 80.40 102.40 ~ 8~163ll ~~-5137 472.8 554.3 11.22 5.97 -9.65 
8,688.0 81.80 99.10 8,167.9 -519.4 502.9 584.9 11.45 4.52 -10.65 
8,720.0 82.50 97.60 8,172.3 -524.0 534.3 616.6 5.13 2.19 -4.69 
8,735.0 82.70 97.50 8,174.2 -526.0 549.0 - 631.5 1.49 1.33 -0.67 8,174.2 1.33 -0.67 

••B.850.0 84.40 95.10 8,187.1 -538.5 662.6 745.5 2.55 1.48 -2.09 
8,881.0 85.50 95.20 8,189.9 -541.3 693.3 776.3 3.56 3.55 0.32 
8,912.0 86.30 95.70 8,192.1 -544.2 724.1 807.1 3.04 2.58 1.61 
8,944.0 87.70 95.30 8,193.8 -547.3 755.9 839.0 4.55 4.38 -1.25 
8,976.0 89.90 95.40 8,194.4 -550.2 787.8 870.9 6.88 6.88 0.31 

9,039.0 90.30 95.40 8,194.3 -556.2 850.5 933.7 0.63 0.63 0.00 
9,133.0 89.00 95.30 8,194.9 -564.9 944.1 1,027.4 1.39 -1.38 -0.11 
9,228.0 88.10 94.30 8,197.3 -572.9 1,038.7 1,121.9 1.42 -0.95 -1.05 
9,323.0 87.40 93.30 8,201.0 -579.2 1,133.4 1,216.3 1.28 -0.74 -1.05 
9,419.0 89.80 92.80 8,203.4 -584.3 1,229.3 1,311.6 2.55 2.50 -0.52 

9,513.0 90.20 91.50 8,203.4 -587.8 1,323.2 1,404.7 1.45 0.43 -1.38 
9,609.0 90.80 91.90 8,202.5 -590.7 1,419.1 1,499.7 0.75 0.63 0.42 
9,704.0 89.60 92.00 8,202.2 -593.9 1,514.1 1,593.8 1.27 -1.26 0.11 
9,798.0 88.80 93.00 8,203.5 -598.0 1,608.0 1,687.0 1.36 -0.85 1.06 
9,893.0 89.00 93.10 8,205.3 -603.0 1,702.8 1,781.3 0.24 0.21 0.11 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

- r 
• Well Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H 

; 3452 + 30 @ 3482.0ustt (Rig 160) 

i 3452 + 30 @ 3482.0usft.(Rig 160) 

I-

| Grid 
| Minimum Curvature 

| Stryker_EDM 

Company: 

Project: 

Site: 

Well: 

Wellbore: 

Design: 

Mewbourne Oil Company . 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Section 31-18S-30E Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com 
#1H 

Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H 

Original Hole 

Original Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: ' 

Database: 

Survey 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

Inclination 

•• n ' 
Azimuth 

- n 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
• (usft) 

Vertical 
Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg , 
Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

Build 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

Turn 
Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

9,988.0 88.20 95.40 8,207.7 -610.1 1,797.5 1,875.8 2.56 -0.84 2.42 

10,083.0 87.10 94.40 8,211.6 -618.2 1,892.1 1,970.4 1.56 -1.16 -1.05 

10,178.0 89.00 94.00 8,214.8 -625.1 1,986.8 2,064.8 2.04 2.00 -0.42 

10,273.0 87.70 93.70 8,217.5 -631.5 2,081.5 2,159.3 1.40 -1.37 -0.32 

10,368.0 88.60 94.30 8,220.6 -638.1 2,176.3 2,253.7 1.14 0.95 0.63 

10,462.0 89.20 94.10 8,222.4 -645.0 2,270.0 2,347.2 0.67 0.64 -0.21 

10,558.0 87.80 95.30 8,224.9 -652.9 2,365.6 2,442.8 1.92 -1.46 1.25 

10,652.0 90.60 95.10 8,226.2 -661.4 2,459.2 2,536.4 2.99 2.98 -0.21 
10,746.0 91.10 94.00 8,224.8 -668.9 2,552.9 2,630.0' 1.29 0.53 -1.17 

10,841.0 90.20 94.50 8,223.8 -675.9 2,647.6 2,724.5 1.08 -0.95 0.53 

10,935.0 89.20 94.00 8,224.2 -682.9 2,741.4 2,818.1 1.19 -1.06 -0.53 
11,031.0 87.60 93.90 8,226.9 -689.5 2,837.1 2,913.5 1.67 -1.67 -0.10 
11,126.0 89.50 94.60 8,229.3 -696.5 2,931.8 3,008.0 2.13 2.00 0.74 
11,222.0 87.90 93.60 8,231.5 -703.4 3,027.5 3,103.5 1.97 -1.67 -1.04 
11,317.0 87.60 94.30 8,235.2 -709.9 3,122.2 3,197.9 0.80 -0.32 . 0.74 

11,412.0 89.00 92.90 8,238.1 -715.9 3,217.0 3^292.3 2.08 1.47 -1.47 
11,507.0 90.00 91.80 8,238.9 -719.8 3,311.9 3,386.4 1.56 1.05 -1.16 
11,602.0 90.50 92.50 8,238.5 -723.3 3,406.9 3,480.6 0.91 0.53 0.74 
11,697.0 91.60 93.20 8,236.7 -728.1 3,501.7 3,574.8 1.37 1.16 0.74 
11,792.0 89.60 94.30 8,235.7 -734.3 3,596.5 3,669.2 2.40 -2.11 1.16 

11,888.0 88.20 92.40 8,237.6 -739.9 3,692.3 3,764.6 2.46 -1.46 -1.98 
11,983.0 87.90 92.80 8,240.8 -744.2 3,787.2 3,858.8 0.53 -0.32 0.42 
12,077.0 88.90 93.70 8,243.4 -749.5 3,881.0 3,952.1 1.43 1.06 0.96 
12,172.0 89.80 93.00 8,244.5 -755.1 3,975.8 4,046.4 1.20 0.95 -0.74 
12,267.0 88.30 93.70 8,246.1 -760.6 4,070.6 4,140.8 1.74 -1.58 0.74 

12,362.0 88.90 94.30 8,248.4 -767.2 4,165.4 4,235.3 0.89 0.63 0.63 
12,453.0 87.70 91.80 8,251.1 -772.1 4,256.2 4,325.6 3.05 -1.32 -2.75 
12,549.0 91.00 92.40 8,252.2 -775.6 4,352.1 4,420.6 3.49 3.44 0.63 
12,643.0 90.70 91.00 8,250.8 -778.4 4,446.0 4,513.7 1.52 -0.32 -1.49 
12,738.0 90.80 89.30 8,249.6 -778.6 4,541.0 4,607.3 1.79 0.11 -1.79 

12,772.0 90.80 89.10 8,249.1 -778.2 4,575.0 4,640.7 0.59 0.00 -0.59 
12,830.0 90.80 89.10 8,248.3 -777.2 4,633.0 4,697.6 0.00 0.00 0.00 

12830' MP Survey Depth - PBHL BradleyJJ1JB2JDATed C o m j i H 

Design Annotations f -

—— — • 
---

j 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

Local Coordinates 
+N/-S +E/-W 
(usft) (usft) Comment 

7,280.0 
12,830.0 

7,275.8 
8,248.3 

146.8 -64.3 
-777.2 4,633.0 

7280' VES Gyro Survey 
12830' MD Survey Depth 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: ! Mewbourne Oil Company . 

Project: | Eddy County, New Mexico 

Site: i Section 31-18S-30E Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com 

|#1H 

Well: • > Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H 

Wellbore: > Original Hole 

Design: j Original Hole 

: Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

| TVD Reference: 

: MD Reference: 

| , 
| North Reference: 

j Survey Calculation Method: 

I Database: . 

I Well Bradley 31 B2DA Fed Com #1H 

! 3452 + 30 @ 3482.0usft (Rig 160) 

j 3452 + 30 @ 3482.0usft (Rig 160) 

(Grid 
j Minimum Curvature 

|Stryker_EDM 
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September 8, 2014 

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources .Department 
Attn: Oil Conservation Division 
1220-South St. Francis Drive 

• Santa Fe,:.NM 87505 

Attn: Jackie Lathan Re: Mewbourne Oil Company 
Bradley 31 B2DA Federal Com #001H 
Santo Nino; Bone Spring 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
API# 30-015-40562 

Enclosed please find the original and one (I) copy of the survey performed on the reference well 

by STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C. Other information required by your 

office is as follows: 

•Name & Title Drainhole No. Survey Depths Dates Performed Type Survey 

Paul Niewiemski Original Hole 7,355 ft. to 12,772 ft. 07-31-14 to 08-11-14 MWD Survey 

A certified plat on which the bottom-hole location is oriented to both surface location and to the 

lease lines (or unit lines in case of pooling) is attached to the, survey report. If any other 

information is required, please contact the undersigned at the letterhead address and phone 

number 

Enclosures 
CC: Mewbourne Oil Company Mewbourne Oil Company 

Attn: Frosty Lathan Attn.: Robin Terrell 
P.O. Box 5720 P.O. Box 5720 
Hobbs, NM 88241 Hobbs, NM 88 " I A i 

NMEMaNRDVMewboume Oil Company\Bradley 31 B2.DA Federal Com «1H\M 141166 

STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C. 
P.O. Box 1250 

Montgomery, TX 77356 
Office (936) 582-7296 * Fax (936)-588-4l 63 



•ENERGY SERVICES* 

/ 

September 8, 2014 

Survey Certification. Report 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF Montgomery 

I , Todd Estes, certify that l am employed b.y-STRYKER'ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES. 

L.L.C, and. that I did on the day(s) of July 31. 2014 thru August 1L 2014, .conduct or supervise the 

taking of a SEDS MWD Survey from a depth of 7355 feet, to 12,772 feet; that I am authorized and 

qualified to make this report; that this survey was conducted at the request of Mewbourne Oil 

Company, for the Bradley 31 B2DA Federal Com #001H well, API # 30-015-40562 in Eddy 

County, New Mexico; and that-1 have reviewed this report.and find that it-conforms to the 

principles as set forth by STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTION AL SERVICES,. L.L.C. 

Todd Estes 

STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C. 

STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C. 
P.O.Box 1250 

Montgomery, TX 77356 
Office (936) 582-7296 * Fax (936)-588-4163 



wm*wmwf warm n 
O I R E C T I O N A L ' * 

Job Number: M141166 State/Country: New Mexico / USA 

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company Declination: 7.28° Corrected To Grid 

